



PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: +91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,662.85	14,722.13	12,267.67	55,400.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.24)	255.46	(31.15)	731.87
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,411.51	1,408.65	1,408.65	1,408.65
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(1.61) (1.61)	1.72 1.71	0.07 0.07	4.97 4.95

Notes :

1) Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	11,143.99	14,231.76	11,867.78	53,764.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(51.92)	504.84	188.26	1,877.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(38.04)	378.02	142.01	1,409.28

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August, 2025

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.

5) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 28,557 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

6) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2024 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.


Place: Noida

Date: 8th August, 2025




For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Let's Grow Together



VOLTAS

A TATA Enterprise



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	4020.65	4847.25	5001.27	15737.25
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	228.60	375.14	480.87	1316.75
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(25.88)	(31.97)	(29.35)	(126.00)
Profit before tax	202.72	343.17	451.52	1190.75
Net Profit for the period	140.61	235.69	335.00	834.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	187.60	158.03	420.38	868.08
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earning per share (* not annualised)				
Basic and diluted (₹)	*4.25	*7.28	*10.10	25.43

Notes :

1) These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 7th August, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August, 2025.

2) Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	3233.79	3723.57	4069.85	11696.13
Profit before tax	241.78	300.93	427.17	1035.75
Net Profit for the period	203.48	220.50	339.14	776.76

3) In the year 2010, the Group through its Qatar Branch had entered into a sub-contract jointly with a consortium partner, with a Main Contractor, in connection with a project awarded by the Ultimate client. In 2014, the Main Contract between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client, closer to the completion of the contract, citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of the termination of the Main contract and had accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.

In connection to the sub-contract, the Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to ₹ 392 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability in the financial statements over the years. In June 2023, the Group was informed by its bankers that the Main Contractor had sought to invoke the said bank guarantees. However, due to certain deficiencies, in the invocation process, the guarantees were not honoured by the Bank, leading to the commencement of legal proceedings by the Main Contractor and the Group. The matter is currently sub-judice and the proceedings are currently ongoing between the Main Contractor, the Group and the Bank. As per the latest development, all parties including the Group have filed their respective appeals before the Court of Appeal (Qatar) which has remanded the matter back to the Court appointed Experts for a fresh review of the objections raised by the respective parties including the bank. In the meantime, the bank guarantees issued by the Group in favour of the Main Contractor continue to remain uncashed. The Group continues to re-assess its liability under the sub contract at each reporting date. Based on its ongoing assessment and legal advice obtained from independent counsel, the Group is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself and is closely monitoring the developments as they may arise.

4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13th March, 2025, approved transfer of overseas branches of the Company at Dubai and Abu Dhabi in UAE to Universal MEP Contracting L.L.C. ('UMCL'), Dubai, UAE, a step-down subsidiary of the Company on a slump sale basis through Business Transfer Agreements ('BTAs') to be executed between the Company and UMCL. The transaction is expected to be consummated by 31st March 2026 or such other date as mutually agreed between the Company and UMCL. This transaction has no impact on consolidated results.

5) Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review by Auditors.

6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai, 8th August, 2025

VOLTAS LIMITED

Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.


Tel. No. : 91 22 66656666

e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.com

CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371



Air Conditioner & Cooling Products



Home Appliances



Infrastructure Solutions & Projects



Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment



Leaders in Glass Containers

HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294


Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

E-mail: cosoc@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

[Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]

The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.hngil.com. The same can be also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mukul Somany
(Director)
DIN: 00124625
Date : 8th August 2025
Place : Kolkata

Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)

Date : 8th August 2025
Place: Mumbai



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 021 • Tel: 91 - 022 - 2277 2220 • Fax: 91 - 022 - 2202 6905 • Website: www.shipindia.com • Twitter: @shippingcorp • Email: sci.cs@sci.co.in • CIN No. : L63030MH1950601008033

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	146,134	578,537	155,805	146,239	580,036	155,844
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34,323	81,410	28,692	35,417	84,358	29,148
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34,582	80,354	28,772	32,125	79,553	27,201
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	727,807	-	-	784,595	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹)						
	Basic :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26
	Diluted :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website: www.shipindia.com. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.

b. Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).

c. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 08/08/2025



For The Shipping Corporation of India Limited
Capt. B.K.Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904



TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



Empowering Tomorrow Through Green Mobility

DESH KA TYRE : JK TYRE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	3,868.94	3,639.08	14,692.92
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	423.76	515.72	1,677.83
3	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	195.49	290.80	745.05
4	Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items	208.07	290.31	713.43
5	Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	163.35	218.30	509.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	208.62	166.92	421.75
7	Equity Share Capital	54.80	52.14	54.80
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			4,795.58
9	Securities Premium Account	1,168.49	944.62	1,168.49
10	Net Worth	5,064.10	4,642.71	4,850.38
11	Outstanding Debt	4,467.88	4,552.79	4,791.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.98	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic (₹)	6.03	7.72	18.07
	- Diluted (₹)	6.03	7.69	18.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	2.30	1.80
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.59	3.52

Notes:

* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):

(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Turnover	2,897.28	2,506.77	10,244.66
Operating Profit (PBITD)	362.02	320.10	1,075.25
Profit before Tax	227.40	193.57	529.11
Profit after Tax	170.08	143.19	385.23

* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://jktyre.com/investor/quarterly-results>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating for the second consecutive year

Udaipur
8th August, 2025



for JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director






Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122

Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrol – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com

Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966



PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: +91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,662.85	14,722.13	12,267.67	55,400.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.24)	255.46	(31.15)	731.87
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,411.51	1,408.65	1,408.65	1,408.65
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(1.61) (1.61)	1.72 1.71	0.07 0.07	4.97 4.95

Notes :

1) Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	11,143.99	14,231.76	11,867.78	53,764.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(51.92)	504.84	188.26	1,877.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(38.04)	378.02	142.01	1,409.28

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August, 2025

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.

5) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 28,557 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

6) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2024 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.

Place: Noida

Date: 8th August, 2025



For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Let's Grow Together



VOLTAS

A TATA Enterprise



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	4020.65	4847.25	5001.27	15737.25
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	228.60	375.14	480.87	1316.75
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(25.88)	(31.97)	(29.35)	(126.00)
Profit before tax	202.72	343.17	451.52	1190.75
Net Profit for the period	140.61	235.69	335.00	834.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	187.60	158.03	420.38	868.08
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earning per share (* not annualised)				
Basic and diluted (₹)	*4.25	*7.28	*10.10	25.43

Notes :

1) These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 7th August, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August, 2025.

2) Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	3233.79	3723.57	4069.85	11696.13
Profit before tax	241.78	300.93	427.17	1035.75
Net Profit for the period	203.48	220.50	339.14	776.76

3) In the year 2010, the Group through its Qatar Branch had entered into a sub-contract jointly with a consortium partner, with a Main Contractor, in connection with a project awarded by the Ultimate client. In 2014, the Main Contract between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client, closer to the completion of the contract, citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of the termination of the Main contract and had accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.

In connection to the sub-contract, the Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to ₹ 392 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability in the financial statements over the years. In June 2023, the Group was informed by its bankers that the Main Contractor had sought to invoke the said bank guarantees. However, due to certain deficiencies, in the invocation process, the guarantees were not honoured by the Bank, leading to the commencement of legal proceedings by the Main Contractor and the Group. The matter is currently sub-judice and the proceedings are currently ongoing between the Main Contractor, the Group and the Bank. As per the latest development, all parties including the Group have filed their respective appeals before the Court of Appeal (Qatar) which has remanded the matter back to the Court appointed Experts for a fresh review of the objections raised by the respective parties including the bank. In the meantime, the bank guarantees issued by the Group in favour of the Main Contractor continue to remain uncashed. The Group continues to re-assess its liability under the sub contract at each reporting date. Based on its ongoing assessment and legal advice obtained from independent counsel, the Group is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself and is closely monitoring the developments as they may arise.

4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13th March, 2025, approved transfer of overseas branches of the Company at Dubai and Abu Dhabi in UAE to Universal MEP Contracting L.L.C. ('UMCL'), Dubai, UAE, a step-down subsidiary of the Company on a slump sale basis through Business Transfer Agreements ('BTAs') to be executed between the Company and UMCL. The transaction is expected to be consummated by 31st March 2026 or such other date as mutually agreed between the Company and UMCL. This transaction has no impact on consolidated results.

5) Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review by Auditors.

6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.



Mumbai, 8th August, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO

VOLTAS LIMITED

Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.

Tel. No. : 91 22 66566666

e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.com


CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371



Air Conditioner & Cooling Products



Home Appliances



Infrastructure Solutions & Projects



Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment



Leaders in Glass Containers

HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294


Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

E-mail: cosoc@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

[Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]


The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.hngil.com. The same can be also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mukul Somany
(Director)
DIN: 00124625
Date : 8th August 2025
Place : Kolkata

Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)

Date : 8th August 2025
Place: Mumbai



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 021 • Tel: 91 - 022 - 2277 2220 • Fax: 91 - 022 - 2202 6905 • Website: www.shipindia.com • Twitter: @shippingcorp • Email: sci.cs@sci.co.in • CIN No. : L63030MH1950601008033

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	146,134	578,537	155,805	146,239	580,036	155,844
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34,323	81,410	28,692	35,417	84,358	29,148
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34,582	80,354	28,772	32,125	79,553	27,201
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	727,807	-	-	784,595	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹)						
	Basic :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26
	Diluted :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website: www.shipindia.com. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.

b. Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).

c. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 08/08/2025



For The Shipping Corporation of India Limited
Capt. B.K.Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904



TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



Empowering Tomorrow Through Green Mobility

DESH KA TYRE : JK TYRE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	3,868.94	3,639.08	14,692.92
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	423.76	515.72	1,677.83
3	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	195.49	290.80	745.05
4	Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items	208.07	290.31	713.43
5	Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	163.35	218.30	509.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	208.62	166.92	421.75
7	Equity Share Capital	54.80	52.14	54.80
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			4,795.58
9	Securities Premium Account	1,168.49	944.62	1,168.49
10	Net Worth	5,064.10	4,642.71	4,850.38
11	Outstanding Debt	4,467.88	4,552.79	4,791.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.98	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic (₹)	6.03	7.72	18.07
	- Diluted (₹)	6.03	7.69	18.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	2.30	1.80
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.59	3.52

Notes:

* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):

(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
Turnover	2,897.28	2,506.77	10,244.66
Operating Profit (PBITD)	362.02	320.10	1,075.25
Profit before Tax	227.40	193.57	529.11
Profit after Tax	170.08	143.19	385.23

* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://jktyre.com/investor/quarterly-results>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating for the second consecutive year

Udaipur
8th August, 2025



for JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director



Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122

Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrol – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com

Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966





PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: +91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,662.85	14,722.13	12,267.67	55,400.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.24)	255.46	(31.15)	731.87
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,411.51	1,408.65	1,408.65	1,408.65
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(1.61) (1.61)	1.72 1.71	0.07 0.07	4.97 4.95

Notes :

1) Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	11,143.99	14,231.76	11,867.78	53,764.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(51.92)	504.84	188.26	1,877.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(38.04)	378.02	142.01	1,409.28

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August, 2025

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.


5) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 28,557 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

6) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2024 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.

Place: Noida

Date: 8th August, 2025



For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Let's Grow Together



VOLTAS

A TATA Enterprise



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	4020.65	4847.25	5001.27	15737.25
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	228.60	375.14	480.87	1316.75
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(25.88)	(31.97)	(29.35)	(126.00)
Profit before tax	202.72	343.17	451.52	1190.75
Net Profit for the period	140.61	235.69	335.00	834.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	187.60	158.03	420.38	868.08
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earning per share (* not annualised)				
Basic and diluted (₹)	*4.25	*7.28	*10.10	25.43

Notes :

1) These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 7th August, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August, 2025.

2) Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	3233.79	3723.57	4069.85	11696.13
Profit before tax	241.78	300.93	427.17	1035.75
Net Profit for the period	203.48	220.50	339.14	776.76

3) In the year 2010, the Group through its Qatar Branch had entered into a sub-contract jointly with a consortium partner, with a Main Contractor, in connection with a project awarded by the Ultimate client. In 2014, the Main Contract between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client, closer to the completion of the contract, citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of the termination of the Main contract and had accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.

In connection to the sub-contract, the Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to ₹ 392 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability in the financial statements over the years. In June 2023, the Group was informed by its bankers that the Main Contractor had sought to invoke the said bank guarantees. However, due to certain deficiencies, in the invocation process, the guarantees were not honoured by the Bank, leading to the commencement of legal proceedings by the Main Contractor and the Group. The matter is currently sub-judice and the proceedings are currently ongoing between the Main Contractor, the Group and the Bank. As per the latest development, all parties including the Group have filed their respective appeals before the Court of Appeal (Qatar) which has remanded the matter back to the Court appointed Experts for a fresh review of the objections raised by the respective parties including the bank. In the meantime, the bank guarantees issued by the Group in favour of the Main Contractor continue to remain uncashed. The Group continues to re-assess its liability under the sub contract at each reporting date. Based on its ongoing assessment and legal advice obtained from independent counsel, the Group is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself and is closely monitoring the developments as they may arise.

4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13th March, 2025, approved transfer of overseas branches of the Company at Dubai and Abu Dhabi in UAE to Universal MEP Contracting L.L.C. ('UMCL'), Dubai, UAE, a step-down subsidiary of the Company on a slump sale basis through Business Transfer Agreements ('BTAs') to be executed between the Company and UMCL. The transaction is expected to be consummated by 31st March 2026 or such other date as mutually agreed between the Company and UMCL. This transaction has no impact on consolidated results.

5) Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review by Auditors.

6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.



Mumbai, 8th August, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO

VOLTAS LIMITED

Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.

Tel. No. : 91 22 66656666

e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.com

CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371




Air Conditioner & Cooling Products



Home Appliances



Infrastructure Solutions & Projects



Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment



Leaders in Glass Containers

HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294

Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

E-mail: cosoc@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

[Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]

The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.hngil.com. The same can be also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mukul Somany
(Director)
DIN: 00124625
Date : 8th August 2025
Place : Kolkata

Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)

Date : 8th August 2025
Place: Mumbai



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 021 • Tel: 91 - 022 - 2277 2220 • Fax: 91 - 022 - 2202 6905 • Website: www.shipindia.com • Twitter: @shippingcorp • Email: sci.cs@sci.co.in • CIN No. : L63030MH1950601008033

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	146,134	578,537	155,805	146,239	580,036	155,844
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34,323	81,410	28,692	35,417	84,358	29,148
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34,582	80,354	28,772	32,125	79,553	27,201
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	727,807	-	-	784,595	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹)						
	Basic :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26
	Diluted :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website: www.shipindia.com. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.

b. Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).

c. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 08/08/2025



For The Shipping Corporation of India Limited
Capt. B.K.Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904



TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



Empowering Tomorrow Through Green Mobility

DESH KA TYRE : JK TYRE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	3,868.94	3,639.08	14,692.92
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	423.76	515.72	1,677.83
3	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	195.49	290.80	745.05
4	Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items	208.07	290.31	713.43
5	Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	163.35	218.30	509.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	208.62	166.92	421.75
7	Equity Share Capital	54.80	52.14	54.80
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			4,795.58
9	Securities Premium Account	1,168.49	944.62	1,168.49
10	Net Worth	5,064.10	4,642.71	4,850.38
11	Outstanding Debt	4,467.88	4,552.79	4,791.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.98	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic (₹)	6.03	7.72	18.07
	- Diluted (₹)	6.03	7.69	18.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	2.30	1.80
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.59	3.52

Notes:

* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):

(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
Turnover	2,897.28	2,506.77	10,244.66
Operating Profit (PBITD)	362.02	320.10	1,075.25
Profit before Tax	227.40	193.57	529.11
Profit after Tax	170.08	143.19	385.23


* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://jktyre.com/investor/quarterly-results>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating for the second consecutive year

Udaipur
8th August, 2025



for JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director






Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122

Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrol – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com

Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966



PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: +91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,662.85	14,722.13	12,267.67	55,400.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.24)	255.46	(31.15)	731.87
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,411.51	1,408.65	1,408.65	1,408.65
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(1.61) (1.61)	1.72 1.71	0.07 0.07	4.97 4.95

Notes :

1) Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	11,143.99	14,231.76	11,867.78	53,764.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(51.92)	504.84	188.26	1,877.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(38.04)	378.02	142.01	1,409.28

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August, 2025

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.


5) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 28,557 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

6) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2024 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.


Place: Noida

Date: 8th August, 2025




For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Let's Grow Together



VOLTAS

A TATA Enterprise



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	4020.65	4847.25	5001.27	15737.25
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	228.60	375.14	480.87	1316.75
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(25.88)	(31.97)	(29.35)	(126.00)
Profit before tax	202.72	343.17	451.52	1190.75
Net Profit for the period	140.61	235.69	335.00	834.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	187.60	158.03	420.38	868.08
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earning per share (* not annualised)				
Basic and diluted (₹)	*4.25	*7.28	*10.10	25.43

Notes :

1) These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 7th August, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August, 2025.

2) Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	3233.79	3723.57	4069.85	11696.13
Profit before tax	241.78	300.93	427.17	1035.75
Net Profit for the period	203.48	220.50	339.14	776.76

3) In the year 2010, the Group through its Qatar Branch had entered into a sub-contract jointly with a consortium partner, with a Main Contractor, in connection with a project awarded by the Ultimate client. In 2014, the Main Contract between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client, closer to the completion of the contract, citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of the termination of the Main contract and had accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.


In connection to the sub-contract, the Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to ₹ 392 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability in the financial statements over the years. In June 2023, the Group was informed by its bankers that the Main Contractor had sought to invoke the said bank guarantees. However, due to certain deficiencies, in the invocation process, the guarantees were not honoured by the Bank, leading to the commencement of legal proceedings by the Main Contractor and the Group. The matter is currently sub-judice and the proceedings are currently ongoing between the Main Contractor, the Group and the Bank. As per the latest development, all parties including the Group have filed their respective appeals before the Court of Appeal (Qatar) which has remanded the matter back to the Court appointed Experts for a fresh review of the objections raised by the respective parties including the bank. In the meantime, the bank guarantees issued by the Group in favour of the Main Contractor continue to remain uncashed. The Group continues to re-assess its liability under the sub contract at each reporting date. Based on its ongoing assessment and legal advice obtained from independent counsel, the Group is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself and is closely monitoring the developments as they may arise.

4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13th March, 2025, approved transfer of overseas branches of the Company at Dubai and Abu Dhabi in UAE to Universal MEP Contracting L.L.C. ('UMCL'), Dubai, UAE, a step-down subsidiary of the Company on a slump sale basis through Business Transfer Agreements ('BTAs') to be executed between the Company and UMCL. The transaction is expected to be consummated by 31st March 2026 or such other date as mutually agreed between the Company and UMCL. This transaction has no impact on consolidated results.

5) Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review by Auditors.

6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai, 8th August, 2025


VOLTAS LIMITED

Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.


Tel. No. : 91 22 66656666

e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.com


CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371




Air Conditioner & Cooling Products




Home Appliances



Infrastructure Solutions & Projects



Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment



Leaders in Glass Containers

HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294


Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

E-mail: cosoc@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

[Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]


The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.hngil.com. The same can be also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mukul Somany
(Director)
DIN: 00124625
Date : 8th August 2025
Place : Kolkata

Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)

Date : 8th August 2025
Place: Mumbai



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 021 • Tel: 91 - 022 - 2277 2220 • Fax: 91 - 022 - 2202 6905 • Website: www.shipindia.com • Twitter: @shippingcorp • Email: sci.cs@sci.co.in • CIN No. : L63030MH1950601008033

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	146,134	578,537	155,805	146,239	580,036	155,844
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34,323	81,410	28,692	35,417	84,358	29,148
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34,582	80,354	28,772	32,125	79,553	27,201
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	727,807	-	-	784,595	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹)						
	Basic :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26
	Diluted :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26


a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website: www.shipindia.com. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.

b. Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).


c. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025.

Place: Mumbai


Date: 08/08/2025



For The Shipping Corporation of India Limited
Capt. B.K.Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904



TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



Empowering Tomorrow Through Green Mobility

DESH KA TYRE : JK TYRE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	3,868.94	3,639.08	14,692.92
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	423.76	515.72	1,677.83
3	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	195.49	290.80	745.05
4	Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items	208.07	290.31	713.43
5	Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	163.35	218.30	509.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	208.62	166.92	421.75
7	Equity Share Capital	54.80	52.14	54.80
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			4,795.58
9	Securities Premium Account	1,168.49	944.62	1,168.49
10	Net Worth	5,064.10	4,642.71	4,850.38
11	Outstanding Debt	4,467.88	4,552.79	4,791.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.98	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic (₹)	6.03	7.72	18.07
	- Diluted (₹)	6.03	7.69	18.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	2.30	1.80
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.59	3.52

Notes:

* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):


(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
Turnover	2,897.28	2,506.77	10,244.66
Operating Profit (PBITD)	362.02	320.10	1,075.25
Profit before Tax	227.40	193.57	529.11
Profit after Tax	170.08	143.19	385.23


* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://jktyre.com/investor/quarterly-results>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating for the second consecutive year


Udaipur
8th August, 2025




for JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director



Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122
Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrol – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com
Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966





PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: +91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,662.85	14,722.13	12,267.67	55,400.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.24)	255.46	(31.15)	731.87
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,411.51	1,408.65	1,408.65	1,408.65
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(1.61) (1.61)	1.72 1.71	0.07 0.07	4.97 4.95

Notes :

1) Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	11,143.99	14,231.76	11,867.78	53,764.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(51.92)	504.84	188.26	1,877.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(38.04)	378.02	142.01	1,409.28

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August, 2025

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.


5) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 28,557 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

6) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2024 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.


Place: Noida

Date: 8th August, 2025




For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Let's Grow Together



VOLTAS

A TATA Enterprise



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	4020.65	4847.25	5001.27	15737.25
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	228.60	375.14	480.87	1316.75
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(25.88)	(31.97)	(29.35)	(126.00)
Profit before tax	202.72	343.17	451.52	1190.75
Net Profit for the period	140.61	235.69	335.00	834.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	187.60	158.03	420.38	868.08
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earning per share (* not annualised)				
Basic and diluted (₹)	*4.25	*7.28	*10.10	25.43

Notes :

1) These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 7th August, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August, 2025.

2) Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	3233.79	3723.57	4069.85	11696.13
Profit before tax	241.78	300.93	427.17	1035.75
Net Profit for the period	203.48	220.50	339.14	776.76

3) In the year 2010, the Group through its Qatar Branch had entered into a sub-contract jointly with a consortium partner, with a Main Contractor, in connection with a project awarded by the Ultimate client. In 2014, the Main Contract between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client, closer to the completion of the contract, citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of the termination of the Main contract and had accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.


In connection to the sub-contract, the Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to ₹ 392 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability in the financial statements over the years. In June 2023, the Group was informed by its bankers that the Main Contractor had sought to invoke the said bank guarantees. However, due to certain deficiencies, in the invocation process, the guarantees were not honoured by the Bank, leading to the commencement of legal proceedings by the Main Contractor and the Group. The matter is currently sub-judice and the proceedings are currently ongoing between the Main Contractor, the Group and the Bank. As per the latest development, all parties including the Group have filed their respective appeals before the Court of Appeal (Qatar) which has remanded the matter back to the Court appointed Experts for a fresh review of the objections raised by the respective parties including the bank. In the meantime, the bank guarantees issued by the Group in favour of the Main Contractor continue to remain uncashed. The Group continues to re-assess its liability under the sub contract at each reporting date. Based on its ongoing assessment and legal advice obtained from independent counsel, the Group is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself and is closely monitoring the developments as they may arise.

4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13th March, 2025, approved transfer of overseas branches of the Company at Dubai and Abu Dhabi in UAE to Universal MEP Contracting L.L.C. ('UMCL'), Dubai, UAE, a step-down subsidiary of the Company on a slump sale basis through Business Transfer Agreements ('BTAs') to be executed between the Company and UMCL. The transaction is expected to be consummated by 31st March 2026 or such other date as mutually agreed between the Company and UMCL. This transaction has no impact on consolidated results.

5) Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review by Auditors.

6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai, 8th August, 2025


VOLTAS LIMITED

Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.


Tel. No. : 91 22 66656666

e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.com


CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371




Air Conditioner & Cooling Products




Home Appliances



Infrastructure Solutions & Projects



Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment



Leaders in Glass Containers

HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294


Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

E-mail: cosoc@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

[Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]

The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.hngil.com. The same can be also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mukul Somany
(Director)
DIN: 00124625
Date : 8th August 2025
Place : Kolkata

Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)

Date : 8th August 2025
Place: Mumbai



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 021 • Tel: 91 - 022 - 2277 2220 • Fax: 91 - 022 - 2202 6905 • Website: www.shipindia.com • Twitter: @shippingcorp • Email: sci.cs@sci.co.in • CIN No. : L63030MH1950601008033

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	146,134	578,537	155,805	146,239	580,036	155,844
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34,323	81,410	28,692	35,417	84,358	29,148
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34,582	80,354	28,772	32,125	79,553	27,201
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	727,807	-	-	784,595	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹)						
	Basic :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26
	Diluted :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26


a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website: www.shipindia.com. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.

b. Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).


c. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025.

Place: Mumbai


Date: 08/08/2025



For The Shipping Corporation of India Limited
Capt. B.K.Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904



TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



Empowering Tomorrow Through Green Mobility

DESH KA TYRE : JK TYRE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	3,868.94	3,639.08	14,692.92
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	423.76	515.72	1,677.83
3	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	195.49	290.80	745.05
4	Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items	208.07	290.31	713.43
5	Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	163.35	218.30	509.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	208.62	166.92	421.75
7	Equity Share Capital	54.80	52.14	54.80
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			4,795.58
9	Securities Premium Account	1,168.49	944.62	1,168.49
10	Net Worth	5,064.10	4,642.71	4,850.38
11	Outstanding Debt	4,467.88	4,552.79	4,791.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.98	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic (₹)	6.03	7.72	18.07
	- Diluted (₹)	6.03	7.69	18.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	2.30	1.80
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.59	3.52

Notes:

* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):


(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
Turnover	2,897.28	2,506.77	10,244.66
Operating Profit (PBITD)	362.02	320.10	1,075.25
Profit before Tax	227.40	193.57	529.11
Profit after Tax	170.08	143.19	385.23


* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://jktyre.com/investor/quarterly-results>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating for the second consecutive year


Udaipur
8th August, 2025



for JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director



Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122
Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrol – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com
Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966





PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: +91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,662.85	14,722.13	12,267.67	55,400.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.24)	255.46	(31.15)	731.87
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,411.51	1,408.65	1,408.65	1,408.65
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(1.61) (1.61)	1.72 1.71	0.07 0.07	4.97 4.95

Notes :

1) Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	11,143.99	14,231.76	11,867.78	53,764.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(51.92)	504.84	188.26	1,877.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(38.04)	378.02	142.01	1,409.28

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August, 2025

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.

5) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 28,557 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

6) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2024 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.

Place: Noida

Date: 8th August, 2025



For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Let's Grow Together



VOLTAS

A TATA Enterprise



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	4020.65	4847.25	5001.27	15737.25
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	228.60	375.14	480.87	1316.75
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(25.88)	(31.97)	(29.35)	(126.00)
Profit before tax	202.72	343.17	451.52	1190.75
Net Profit for the period	140.61	235.69	335.00	834.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	187.60	158.03	420.38	868.08
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earning per share (* not annualised)				
Basic and diluted (₹)	*4.25	*7.28	*10.10	25.43

Notes :

1) These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 7th August, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August, 2025.

2) Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	3233.79	3723.57	4069.85	11696.13
Profit before tax	241.78	300.93	427.17	1035.75
Net Profit for the period	203.48	220.50	339.14	776.76

3) In the year 2010, the Group through its Qatar Branch had entered into a sub-contract jointly with a consortium partner, with a Main Contractor, in connection with a project awarded by the Ultimate client. In 2014, the Main Contract between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client, closer to the completion of the contract, citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of the termination of the Main contract and had accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.


In connection to the sub-contract, the Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to ₹ 392 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability in the financial statements over the years. In June 2023, the Group was informed by its bankers that the Main Contractor had sought to invoke the said bank guarantees. However, due to certain deficiencies, in the invocation process, the guarantees were not honoured by the Bank, leading to the commencement of legal proceedings by the Main Contractor and the Group. The matter is currently sub-judice and the proceedings are currently ongoing between the Main Contractor, the Group and the Bank. As per the latest development, all parties including the Group have filed their respective appeals before the Court of Appeal (Qatar) which has remanded the matter back to the Court appointed Experts for a fresh review of the objections raised by the respective parties including the bank. In the meantime, the bank guarantees issued by the Group in favour of the Main Contractor continue to remain uncashed. The Group continues to re-assess its liability under the sub contract at each reporting date. Based on its ongoing assessment and legal advice obtained from independent counsel, the Group is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself and is closely monitoring the developments as they may arise.

4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13th March, 2025, approved transfer of overseas branches of the Company at Dubai and Abu Dhabi in UAE to Universal MEP Contracting L.L.C. ('UMCL'), Dubai, UAE, a step-down subsidiary of the Company on a slump sale basis through Business Transfer Agreements ('BTAs') to be executed between the Company and UMCL. The transaction is expected to be consummated by 31st March 2026 or such other date as mutually agreed between the Company and UMCL. This transaction has no impact on consolidated results.

5) Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review by Auditors.

6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.



Mumbai, 8th August, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO


VOLTAS LIMITED

Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.


Tel. No. : 91 22 66656666

e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.com

CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371



Air Conditioner & Cooling Products




Home Appliances



Infrastructure Solutions & Projects



Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment



Leaders in Glass Containers

HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294

Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

E-mail: cosoc@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

[Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]


The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.hngil.com. The same can be also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mukul Somany
(Director)
DIN: 00124625
Date : 8th August 2025
Place : Kolkata

Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)

Date : 8th August 2025
Place: Mumbai



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 021 • Tel: 91 - 022 - 2277 2220 • Fax: 91 - 022 - 2202 6905 • Website: www.shipindia.com

• Twitter: @shippingcorp • Email: sci.cs@sci.co.in • CIN No. : L63030MH1950601008033

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	146,134	578,537	155,805	146,239	580,036	155,844
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34,323	81,410	28,692	35,417	84,358	29,148
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34,582	80,354	28,772	32,125	79,553	27,201
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	727,807	-	-	784,595	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹)						
	Basic :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26
	Diluted :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26


a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website: www.shipindia.com. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.

b. Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).

c. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 08/08/2025



For The Shipping Corporation of India Limited
Capt. B.K.Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904

TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



Empowering Tomorrow Through Green Mobility

DESH KA TYRE : JK TYRE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	3,868.94	3,639.08	14,692.92
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	423.76	515.72	1,677.83
3	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	195.49	290.80	745.05
4	Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items	208.07	290.31	713.43
5	Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	163.35	218.30	509.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	208.62	166.92	421.75
7	Equity Share Capital	54.80	52.14	54.80
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			4,795.58
9	Securities Premium Account	1,168.49	944.62	1,168.49
10	Net Worth	5,064.10	4,642.71	4,850.38
11	Outstanding Debt	4,467.88	4,552.79	4,791.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.98	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic (₹)	6.03	7.72	18.07
	- Diluted (₹)	6.03	7.69	18.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	2.30	1.80
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.59	3.52

Notes:

* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):

(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
Turnover	2,897.28	2,506.77	10,244.66
Operating Profit (PBITD)	362.02	320.10	1,075.25
Profit before Tax	227.40	193.57	529.11
Profit after Tax	170.08	143.19	385.23

* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://jktyre.com/investor/quarterly-results>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating for the second consecutive year



for JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director

Udaipur
8th August, 2025



Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122
Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrol – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com
Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966





PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: +91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,662.85	14,722.13	12,267.67	55,400.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.24)	255.46	(31.15)	731.87
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,411.51	1,408.65	1,408.65	1,408.65
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(1.61) (1.61)	1.72 1.71	0.07 0.07	4.97 4.95

Notes :
1) Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information) (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	11,143.99	14,231.76	11,867.78	53,764.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(51.92)	504.84	188.26	1,877.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(38.04)	378.02	142.01	1,409.28

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August, 2025

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.

5) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 28,557 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

6) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2024 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.

Place: Noida
Date: 8th August, 2025



For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Let's Grow Together



VOLTAS

A TATA Enterprise



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 (₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	4020.65	4847.25	5001.27	15737.25
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	228.60	375.14	480.87	1316.75
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(25.88)	(31.97)	(29.35)	(126.00)
Profit before tax	202.72	343.17	451.52	1190.75
Net Profit for the period	140.61	235.69	335.00	834.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	187.60	158.03	420.38	868.08
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earning per share (* not annualised)				
Basic and diluted (₹)	*4.25	*7.28	*10.10	25.43

Notes :
1. These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 7th August, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August, 2025.
2. Information on Standalone Financial Results: (₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	3233.79	3723.57	4069.85	11696.13
Profit before tax	241.78	300.93	427.17	1035.75
Net Profit for the period	203.48	220.50	339.14	776.76

3. In the year 2010, the Group through its Qatar Branch had entered into a sub-contract jointly with a consortium partner, with a Main Contractor, in connection with a project awarded by the Ultimate client. In 2014, the Main Contract between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client, closer to the completion of the contract, citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of the termination of the Main contract and had accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.

In connection to the sub-contract, the Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to ₹ 392 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability in the financial statements over the years. In June 2023, the Group was informed by its bankers that the Main Contractor had sought to invoke the said bank guarantees. However, due to certain deficiencies, in the invocation process, the guarantees were not honoured by the Bank, leading to the commencement of legal proceedings by the Main Contractor and the Group. The matter is currently sub-judice and the proceedings are currently ongoing between the Main Contractor, the Group and the Bank. As per the latest development, all parties including the Group have filed their respective appeals before the Court of Appeal (Qatar) which has remanded the matter back to the Court appointed Experts for a fresh review of the objections raised by the respective parties including the bank. In the meantime, the bank guarantees issued by the Group in favour of the Main Contractor continue to remain uncashed. The Group continues to re-assess its liability under the sub contract at each reporting date. Based on its ongoing assessment and legal advice obtained from independent counsel, the Group is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself and is closely monitoring the developments as they may arise.

4. The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13th March, 2025, approved transfer of overseas branches of the Company at Dubai and Abu Dhabi in UAE to Universal MEP Contracting L.L.C. ('UMCL'), Dubai, UAE, a step-down subsidiary of the Company on a slump sale basis through Business Transfer Agreements ('BTAs') to be executed between the Company and UMCL. The transaction is expected to be consummated by 31st March 2026 or such other date as mutually agreed between the Company and UMCL. This transaction has no impact on consolidated results.

5. Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review by Auditors.

6. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai, 8th August, 2025









Air Conditioner & Cooling Products

Home Appliances

Infrastructure Solutions & Projects

Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment



HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294

Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

E-mail: coser@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 [Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]


The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.hngil.com. The same can be also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mukul Somany
(Director)
DIN: 00124625
Date : 8th August 2025
Place : Kolkata

Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)

Date : 8th August 2025
Place: Mumbai



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 021 • Tel: 91 - 022 - 2277 2220 • Fax: 91 - 022 - 2202 6905 • Website: www.shipindia.com • Twitter: @shippingcorp • Email: sci.cs@sci.co.in • CIN No. : L63030MH1950601008033

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025 (Amount in ₹ lakhs)


Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	146,134	578,537	155,805	146,239	580,036	155,844
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34,323	81,410	28,692	35,417	84,358	29,148
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34,582	80,354	28,772	32,125	79,553	27,201
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	727,807	-	-	784,595	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹)						
	Basic :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26
	Diluted :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website: www.shipindia.com. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.

b. Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).

c. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 08/08/2025



For The Shipping Corporation of India Limited
Capt. B.K.Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904

TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



Empowering Tomorrow Through Green Mobility

DESH KA TYRE : JK TYRE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	3,868.94	3,639.08	14,692.92
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	423.76	515.72	1,677.83
3	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	195.49	290.80	745.05
4	Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items	208.07	290.31	713.43
5	Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	163.35	218.30	509.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	208.62	166.92	421.75
7	Equity Share Capital	54.80	52.14	54.80
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			4,795.58
9	Securities Premium Account	1,168.49	944.62	1,168.49
10	Net Worth	5,064.10	4,642.71	4,850.38
11	Outstanding Debt	4,467.88	4,552.79	4,791.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.98	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic (₹)	6.03	7.72	18.07
	- Diluted (₹)	6.03	7.69	18.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	2.30	1.80
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.59	3.52

Notes:
* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b): (₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
Turnover	2,897.28	2,506.77	10,244.66
Operating Profit (PBITD)	362.02	320.10	1,075.25
Profit before Tax	227.40	193.57	529.11
Profit after Tax	170.08	143.19	385.23

* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://jktyre.com/investor/quarterly-results>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating for the second consecutive year

Udaipur
8th August, 2025



for JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director






Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122

Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrol – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com

Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966



PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: +91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,662.85	14,722.13	12,267.67	55,400.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.24)	255.46	(31.15)	731.87
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,411.51	1,408.65	1,408.65	1,408.65
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(1.61) (1.61)	1.72 1.71	0.07 0.07	4.97 4.95

Notes :

1) Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	11,143.99	14,231.76	11,867.78	53,764.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(51.92)	504.84	188.26	1,877.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(38.04)	378.02	142.01	1,409.28

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August, 2025

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.


5) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 28,557 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

6) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2024 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.


Place: Noida

Date: 8th August, 2025




For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Let's Grow Together



VOLTAS

A TATA Enterprise



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	4020.65	4847.25	5001.27	15737.25
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	228.60	375.14	480.87	1316.75
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(25.88)	(31.97)	(29.35)	(126.00)
Profit before tax	202.72	343.17	451.52	1190.75
Net Profit for the period	140.61	235.69	335.00	834.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	187.60	158.03	420.38	868.08
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earning per share (* not annualised)				
Basic and diluted (₹)	*4.25	*7.28	*10.10	25.43

Notes :

1) These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 7th August, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August, 2025.

2) Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	3233.79	3723.57	4069.85	11696.13
Profit before tax	241.78	300.93	427.17	1035.75
Net Profit for the period	203.48	220.50	339.14	776.76

3) In the year 2010, the Group through its Qatar Branch had entered into a sub-contract jointly with a consortium partner, with a Main Contractor, in connection with a project awarded by the Ultimate client. In 2014, the Main Contract between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client, closer to the completion of the contract, citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of the termination of the Main contract and had accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.


In connection to the sub-contract, the Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to ₹ 392 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability in the financial statements over the years. In June 2023, the Group was informed by its bankers that the Main Contractor had sought to invoke the said bank guarantees. However, due to certain deficiencies, in the invocation process, the guarantees were not honoured by the Bank, leading to the commencement of legal proceedings by the Main Contractor and the Group. The matter is currently sub-judice and the proceedings are currently ongoing between the Main Contractor, the Group and the Bank. As per the latest development, all parties including the Group have filed their respective appeals before the Court of Appeal (Qatar) which has remanded the matter back to the Court appointed Experts for a fresh review of the objections raised by the respective parties including the bank. In the meantime, the bank guarantees issued by the Group in favour of the Main Contractor continue to remain uncashed. The Group continues to re-assess its liability under the sub contract at each reporting date. Based on its ongoing assessment and legal advice obtained from independent counsel, the Group is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself and is closely monitoring the developments as they may arise.

4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13th March, 2025, approved transfer of overseas branches of the Company at Dubai and Abu Dhabi in UAE to Universal MEP Contracting L.L.C. ('UMCL'), Dubai, UAE, a step-down subsidiary of the Company on a slump sale basis through Business Transfer Agreements ('BTAs') to be executed between the Company and UMCL. The transaction is expected to be consummated by 31st March 2026 or such other date as mutually agreed between the Company and UMCL. This transaction has no impact on consolidated results.

5) Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review by Auditors.

6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.



Mumbai, 8th August, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO


VOLTAS LIMITED

Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.


Tel. No. : 91 22 66656666

e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.com


CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371




Air Conditioner & Cooling Products




Home Appliances



Infrastructure Solutions & Projects



Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment



Leaders in Glass Containers

HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294


Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

E-mail: cosoc@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

[Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]


The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.hngil.com. The same can be also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mukul Somany
(Director)
DIN: 00124625
Date : 8th August 2025
Place : Kolkata

Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)

Date : 8th August 2025
Place: Mumbai



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 021 • Tel: 91 - 022 - 2277 2220 • Fax: 91 - 022 - 2202 6905 • Website: www.shipindia.com • Twitter: @shippingcorp • Email: sci.cs@sci.co.in • CIN No. : L63030MH1950601008033

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	146,134	578,537	155,805	146,239	580,036	155,844
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34,323	81,410	28,692	35,417	84,358	29,148
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34,582	80,354	28,772	32,125	79,553	27,201
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	727,807	-	-	784,595	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹)						
	Basic :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26
	Diluted :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26


a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website: www.shipindia.com. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.

b. Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).


c. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025.

Place: Mumbai


Date: 08/08/2025



For The Shipping Corporation of India Limited
Capt. B.K.Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904



TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



Empowering Tomorrow Through Green Mobility

DESH KA TYRE : JK TYRE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	3,868.94	3,639.08	14,692.92
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	423.76	515.72	1,677.83
3	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	195.49	290.80	745.05
4	Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items	208.07	290.31	713.43
5	Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	163.35	218.30	509.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	208.62	166.92	421.75
7	Equity Share Capital	54.80	52.14	54.80
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			4,795.58
9	Securities Premium Account	1,168.49	944.62	1,168.49
10	Net Worth	5,064.10	4,642.71	4,850.38
11	Outstanding Debt	4,467.88	4,552.79	4,791.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.98	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic (₹)	6.03	7.72	18.07
	- Diluted (₹)	6.03	7.69	18.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	2.30	1.80
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.59	3.52

Notes:

* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):


(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
Turnover	2,897.28	2,506.77	10,244.66
Operating Profit (PBITD)	362.02	320.10	1,075.25
Profit before Tax	227.40	193.57	529.11
Profit after Tax	170.08	143.19	385.23


* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://jktyre.com/investor/quarterly-results>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating for the second consecutive year


Udaipur
8th August, 2025




for JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director



Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122
Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrol – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com
Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966





PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: +91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,662.85	14,722.13	12,267.67	55,400.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.24)	255.46	(31.15)	731.87
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,411.51	1,408.65	1,408.65	1,408.65
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(1.61) (1.61)	1.72 1.71	0.07 0.07	4.97 4.95

Notes :

1) Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	11,143.99	14,231.76	11,867.78	53,764.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(51.92)	504.84	188.26	1,877.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(38.04)	378.02	142.01	1,409.28

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August, 2025

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.


5) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 28,557 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

6) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2024 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.


Place: Noida

Date: 8th August, 2025




For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Let's Grow Together



VOLTAS

A TATA Enterprise



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	4020.65	4847.25	5001.27	15737.25
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	228.60	375.14	480.87	1316.75
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(25.88)	(31.97)	(29.35)	(126.00)
Profit before tax	202.72	343.17	451.52	1190.75
Net Profit for the period	140.61	235.69	335.00	834.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	187.60	158.03	420.38	868.08
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earning per share (* not annualised)				
Basic and diluted (₹)	*4.25	*7.28	*10.10	25.43

Notes :

1) These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 7th August, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August, 2025.

2) Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	3233.79	3723.57	4069.85	11696.13
Profit before tax	241.78	300.93	427.17	1035.75
Net Profit for the period	203.48	220.50	339.14	776.76

3) In the year 2010, the Group through its Qatar Branch had entered into a sub-contract jointly with a consortium partner, with a Main Contractor, in connection with a project awarded by the Ultimate client. In 2014, the Main Contractor between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client, closer to the completion of the contract, citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of the termination of the Main contract and had accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.


In connection to the sub-contract, the Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to ₹ 392 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability in the financial statements over the years. In June 2023, the Group was informed by its bankers that the Main Contractor had sought to invoke the said bank guarantees. However, due to certain deficiencies, in the invocation process, the guarantees were not honoured by the Bank, leading to the commencement of legal proceedings by the Main Contractor and the Group. The matter is currently sub-judice and the proceedings are currently ongoing between the Main Contractor, the Group and the Bank. As per the latest development, all parties including the Group have filed their respective appeals before the Court of Appeal (Qatar) which has remanded the matter back to the Court appointed Experts for a fresh review of the objections raised by the respective parties including the bank. In the meantime, the bank guarantees issued by the Group in favour of the Main Contractor continue to remain unencashed. The Group continues to re-assess its liability under the sub contract at each reporting date. Based on its ongoing assessment and legal advice obtained from independent counsel, the Group is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself and is closely monitoring the developments as they may arise.

4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13th March, 2025, approved transfer of overseas branches of the Company at Dubai and Abu Dhabi in UAE to Universal MEP Contracting L.L.C. ('UMCL'), Dubai, UAE, a step-down subsidiary of the Company on a slump sale basis through Business Transfer Agreements ('BTAs') to be executed between the Company and UMCL. The transaction is expected to be consummated by 31st March 2026 or such other date as mutually agreed between the Company and UMCL. This transaction has no impact on consolidated results.

5) Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review by Auditors.

6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.



Mumbai, 8th August, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO


VOLTAS LIMITED

Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.


Tel. No. : 91 22 66656666

e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.com


CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371




Air Conditioner & Cooling Products




Home Appliances



Infrastructure Solutions & Projects



Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment



Leaders in Glass Containers

HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294


Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

E-mail: cosoc@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

[Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]


The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.hngil.com. The same can be also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mukul Somany
(Director)
DIN: 00124625
Date : 8th August 2025
Place : Kolkata

Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)

Date : 8th August 2025
Place: Mumbai



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 021 • Tel: 91 - 022 - 2277 2220 • Fax: 91 - 022 - 2202 6905 • Website: www.shipindia.com • Twitter: @shippingcorp • Email: sci.cs@sci.co.in • CIN No. : L63030MH1950601008033

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	146,134	578,537	155,805	146,239	580,036	155,844
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34,323	81,410	28,692	35,417	84,358	29,148
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34,582	80,354	28,772	32,125	79,553	27,201
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	727,807	-	-	784,595	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹)						
	Basic :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26
	Diluted :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26


a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website: www.shipindia.com. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.

b. Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).


c. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025.

Place: Mumbai


Date: 08/08/2025



For The Shipping Corporation of India Limited
Capt. B.K.Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904



TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



Empowering Tomorrow Through Green Mobility

DESH KA TYRE : JK TYRE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	3,868.94	3,639.08	14,692.92
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	423.76	515.72	1,677.83
3	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	195.49	290.80	745.05
4	Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items	208.07	290.31	713.43
5	Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	163.35	218.30	509.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	208.62	166.92	421.75
7	Equity Share Capital	54.80	52.14	54.80
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			4,795.58
9	Securities Premium Account	1,168.49	944.62	1,168.49
10	Net Worth	5,064.10	4,642.71	4,850.38
11	Outstanding Debt	4,467.88	4,552.79	4,791.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.98	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic (₹)	6.03	7.72	18.07
	- Diluted (₹)	6.03	7.69	18.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	2.30	1.80
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.59	3.52

Notes:

* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):


(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
Turnover	2,897.28	2,506.77	10,244.66
Operating Profit (PBITD)	362.02	320.10	1,075.25
Profit before Tax	227.40	193.57	529.11
Profit after Tax	170.08	143.19	385.23


* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://jktyre.com/investor/quarterly-results>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating for the second consecutive year


Udaipur
8th August, 2025




for JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director



Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122
Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrol – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com
Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966





PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: +91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,662.85	14,722.13	12,267.67	55,400.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.24)	255.46	(31.15)	731.87
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,411.51	1,408.65	1,408.65	1,408.65
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(1.61) (1.61)	1.72 1.71	0.07 0.07	4.97 4.95

Notes :

1) Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	11,143.99	14,231.76	11,867.78	53,764.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(51.92)	504.84	188.26	1,877.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(38.04)	378.02	142.01	1,409.28

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August, 2025

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.


5) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 28,557 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

6) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2024 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.


Place: Noida

Date: 8th August, 2025




For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Let's Grow Together



VOLTAS

A TATA Enterprise



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	4020.65	4847.25	5001.27	15737.25
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	228.60	375.14	480.87	1316.75
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(25.88)	(31.97)	(29.35)	(126.00)
Profit before tax	202.72	343.17	451.52	1190.75
Net Profit for the period	140.61	235.69	335.00	834.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	187.60	158.03	420.38	868.08
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earning per share (* not annualised)				
Basic and diluted (₹)	*4.25	*7.28	*10.10	25.43

Notes :

1) These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 7th August, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August, 2025.

2) Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	3233.79	3723.57	4069.85	11696.13
Profit before tax	241.78	300.93	427.17	1035.75
Net Profit for the period	203.48	220.50	339.14	776.76

3) In the year 2010, the Group through its Qatar Branch had entered into a sub-contract jointly with a consortium partner, with a Main Contractor, in connection with a project awarded by the Ultimate client. In 2014, the Main Contract between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client, closer to the completion of the contract, citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of the termination of the Main contract and had accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.


In connection to the sub-contract, the Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to ₹ 392 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability in the financial statements over the years. In June 2023, the Group was informed by its bankers that the Main Contractor had sought to invoke the said bank guarantees. However, due to certain deficiencies, in the invocation process, the guarantees were not honoured by the Bank, leading to the commencement of legal proceedings by the Main Contractor and the Group. The matter is currently sub-judice and the proceedings are currently ongoing between the Main Contractor, the Group and the Bank. As per the latest development, all parties including the Group have filed their respective appeals before the Court of Appeal (Qatar) which has remanded the matter back to the Court appointed Experts for a fresh review of the objections raised by the respective parties including the bank. In the meantime, the bank guarantees issued by the Group in favour of the Main Contractor continue to remain uncashed. The Group continues to re-assess its liability under the sub contract at each reporting date. Based on its ongoing assessment and legal advice obtained from independent counsel, the Group is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself and is closely monitoring the developments as they may arise.

4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13th March, 2025, approved transfer of overseas branches of the Company at Dubai and Abu Dhabi in UAE to Universal MEP Contracting L.L.C. ('UMCL'), Dubai, UAE, a step-down subsidiary of the Company on a slump sale basis through Business Transfer Agreements ('BTAs') to be executed between the Company and UMCL. The transaction is expected to be consummated by 31st March 2026 or such other date as mutually agreed between the Company and UMCL. This transaction has no impact on consolidated results.

5) Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review by Auditors.

6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.



Mumbai, 8th August, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO


VOLTAS LIMITED

Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.


Tel. No. : 91 22 66656666

e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.com


CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371




Air Conditioner & Cooling Products




Home Appliances



Infrastructure Solutions & Projects



Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment



Leaders in Glass Containers

HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294


Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

E-mail: coser@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

[Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]


The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.hngil.com. The same can be also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mukul Somany
(Director)
DIN: 00124625
Date : 8th August 2025
Place : Kolkata

Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)

Date : 8th August 2025
Place: Mumbai



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 021 • Tel: 91 - 022 - 2277 2220 • Fax: 91 - 022 - 2202 6905 • Website: www.shipindia.com

• Twitter: @shippingcorp • Email: sci.cs@sci.co.in • CIN No. : L63030MH1950601008033

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	146,134	578,537	155,805	146,239	580,036	155,844
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34,323	81,410	28,692	35,417	84,358	29,148
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34,582	80,354	28,772	32,125	79,553	27,201
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	727,807	-	-	784,595	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹)						
	Basic :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26
	Diluted :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26


a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website: www.shipindia.com. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.

b. Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).

c. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025.


Place: Mumbai

Date: 08/08/2025



For The Shipping Corporation of India Limited
Capt. B.K.Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904

TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



Empowering Tomorrow Through Green Mobility

DESH KA TYRE : JK TYRE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	3,868.94	3,639.08	14,692.92
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	423.76	515.72	1,677.83
3	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	195.49	290.80	745.05
4	Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items	208.07	290.31	713.43
5	Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	163.35	218.30	509.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	208.62	166.92	421.75
7	Equity Share Capital	54.80	52.14	54.80
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			4,795.58
9	Securities Premium Account	1,168.49	944.62	1,168.49
10	Net Worth	5,064.10	4,642.71	4,850.38
11	Outstanding Debt	4,467.88	4,552.79	4,791.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.98	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic (₹)	6.03	7.72	18.07
	- Diluted (₹)	6.03	7.69	18.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	2.30	1.80
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.59	3.52

Notes:


* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):

(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
Turnover	2,897.28	2,506.77	10,244.66
Operating Profit (PBITD)	362.02	320.10	1,075.25
Profit before Tax	227.40	193.57	529.11
Profit after Tax	170.08	143.19	385.23


* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://jktyre.com/investor/quarterly-results>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating for the second consecutive year





for JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director

Udaipur
8th August, 2025



Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122
Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrol – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com
Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966





PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: +91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,662.85	14,722.13	12,267.67	55,400.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.24)	255.46	(31.15)	731.87
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,411.51	1,408.65	1,408.65	1,408.65
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(1.61) (1.61)	1.72 1.71	0.07 0.07	4.97 4.95

Notes :

1) Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	11,143.99	14,231.76	11,867.78	53,764.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(51.92)	504.84	188.26	1,877.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(38.04)	378.02	142.01	1,409.28

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August, 2025

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.

5) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 28,557 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

6) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2024 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.

Place: Noida

Date: 8th August, 2025



For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Let's Grow Together



VOLTAS

A TATA Enterprise



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	4020.65	4847.25	5001.27	15737.25
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	228.60	375.14	480.87	1316.75
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(25.88)	(31.97)	(29.35)	(126.00)
Profit before tax	202.72	343.17	451.52	1190.75
Net Profit for the period	140.61	235.69	335.00	834.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	187.60	158.03	420.38	868.08
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earning per share (* not annualised)				
Basic and diluted (₹)	*4.25	*7.28	*10.10	25.43

Notes :

1) These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 7th August, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August, 2025.

2) Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	3233.79	3723.57	4069.85	11696.13
Profit before tax	241.78	300.93	427.17	1035.75
Net Profit for the period	203.48	220.50	339.14	776.76

3) In the year 2010, the Group through its Qatar Branch had entered into a sub-contract jointly with a consortium partner, with a Main Contractor, in connection with a project awarded by the Ultimate client. In 2014, the Main Contract between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client, closer to the completion of the contract, citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of the termination of the Main contract and had accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.


In connection to the sub-contract, the Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to ₹ 392 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability in the financial statements over the years. In June 2023, the Group was informed by its bankers that the Main Contractor had sought to invoke the said bank guarantees. However, due to certain deficiencies, in the invocation process, the guarantees were not honoured by the Bank, leading to the commencement of legal proceedings by the Main Contractor and the Group. The matter is currently sub-judice and the proceedings are currently ongoing between the Main Contractor, the Group and the Bank. As per the latest development, all parties including the Group have filed their respective appeals before the Court of Appeal (Qatar) which has remanded the matter back to the Court appointed Experts for a fresh review of the objections raised by the respective parties including the bank. In the meantime, the bank guarantees issued by the Group in favour of the Main Contractor continue to remain uncashed. The Group continues to re-assess its liability under the sub contract at each reporting date. Based on its ongoing assessment and legal advice obtained from independent counsel, the Group is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself and is closely monitoring the developments as they may arise.

4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13th March, 2025, approved transfer of overseas branches of the Company at Dubai and Abu Dhabi in UAE to Universal MEP Contracting L.L.C. ('UMCL'), Dubai, UAE, a step-down subsidiary of the Company on a slump sale basis through Business Transfer Agreements ('BTAs') to be executed between the Company and UMCL. The transaction is expected to be consummated by 31st March 2026 or such other date as mutually agreed between the Company and UMCL. This transaction has no impact on consolidated results.

5) Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review by Auditors.

6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.



Mumbai, 8th August, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO

VOLTAS LIMITED

Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.

Tel. No. : 91 22 66566666

e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.com


CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371



Air Conditioner & Cooling Products




Home Appliances



Infrastructure Solutions & Projects



Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment



Leaders in Glass Containers

HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294

Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

E-mail: coser@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

[Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]


The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.hngil.com. The same can be also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mukul Somany
(Director)
DIN: 00124625
Date : 8th August 2025
Place : Kolkata

Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)

Date : 8th August 2025
Place: Mumbai



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 021 • Tel: 91 - 022 - 2277 2220 • Fax: 91 - 022 - 2202 6905 • Website: www.shipindia.com • Twitter: @shippingcorp • Email: sci.cs@sci.co.in • CIN No. : L63030MH1950601008033

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	146,134	578,537	155,805	146,239	580,036	155,844
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34,323	81,410	28,692	35,417	84,358	29,148
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34,582	80,354	28,772	32,125	79,553	27,201
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	727,807	-	-	784,595	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹)						
	Basic :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26
	Diluted :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website: www.shipindia.com. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.

b. Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).

c. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025.

Place: Mumbai


Date: 08/08/2025



For The Shipping Corporation of India Limited
Capt. B.K.Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904



TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



Empowering Tomorrow Through Green Mobility

DESH KA TYRE : JK TYRE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	3,868.94	3,639.08	14,692.92
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	423.76	515.72	1,677.83
3	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	195.49	290.80	745.05
4	Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items	208.07	290.31	713.43
5	Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	163.35	218.30	509.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	208.62	166.92	421.75
7	Equity Share Capital	54.80	52.14	54.80
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			4,795.58
9	Securities Premium Account	1,168.49	944.62	1,168.49
10	Net Worth	5,064.10	4,642.71	4,850.38
11	Outstanding Debt	4,467.88	4,552.79	4,791.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.98	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic (₹)	6.03	7.72	18.07
	- Diluted (₹)	6.03	7.69	18.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	2.30	1.80
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.59	3.52

Notes:

* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):

(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
Turnover	2,897.28	2,506.77	10,244.66
Operating Profit (PBITD)	362.02	320.10	1,075.25
Profit before Tax	227.40	193.57	529.11
Profit after Tax	170.08	143.19	385.23


* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://jktyre.com/investor/quarterly-results>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.


JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating for the second consecutive year

Udaipur
8th August, 2025



for JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director





Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122

Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrol – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com

Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966



PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: +91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,662.85	14,722.13	12,267.67	55,400.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.24)	255.46	(31.15)	731.87
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,411.51	1,408.65	1,408.65	1,408.65
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(1.61) (1.61)	1.72 1.71	0.07 0.07	4.97 4.95

Notes :

1) Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	11,143.99	14,231.76	11,867.78	53,764.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(51.92)	504.84	188.26	1,877.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(38.04)	378.02	142.01	1,409.28

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August, 2025

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.

5) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 28,557 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

6) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2024 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.


Place: Noida

Date: 8th August, 2025



For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Let's Grow Together



VOLTAS

A TATA Enterprise



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	4020.65	4847.25	5001.27	15737.25
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	228.60	375.14	480.87	1316.75
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(25.88)	(31.97)	(29.35)	(126.00)
Profit before tax	202.72	343.17	451.52	1190.75
Net Profit for the period	140.61	235.69	335.00	834.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	187.80	158.03	420.38	868.08
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earning per share (* not annualised)				
Basic and diluted (₹)	*4.25	*7.28	*10.10	25.43

Notes :

1) These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 7th August, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August, 2025.

2) Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	3233.79	3723.57	4069.85	11696.13
Profit before tax	241.78	300.93	427.17	1035.75
Net Profit for the period	203.48	220.50	339.14	776.76

3) In the year 2010, the Group through its Qatar Branch had entered into a sub-contract jointly with a consortium partner, with a Main Contractor, in connection with a project awarded by the Ultimate client. In 2014, the Main Contract between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client, closer to the completion of the contract, citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of the termination of the Main contract and had accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.


In connection to the sub-contract, the Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to ₹ 392 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability in the financial statements over the years. In June 2023, the Group was informed by its bankers that the Main Contractor had sought to invoke the said bank guarantees. However, due to certain deficiencies, in the invocation process, the guarantees were not honoured by the Bank, leading to the commencement of legal proceedings by the Main Contractor and the Group. The matter is currently sub-judice and the proceedings are currently ongoing between the Main Contractor, the Group and the Bank. As per the latest development, all parties including the Group have filed their respective appeals before the Court of Appeal (Qatar) which has remanded the matter back to the Court appointed Experts for a fresh review of the objections raised by the respective parties including the bank. In the meantime, the bank guarantees issued by the Group in favour of the Main Contractor continue to remain uncashed. The Group continues to re-assess its liability under the sub contract at each reporting date. Based on its ongoing assessment and legal advice obtained from independent counsel, the Group is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself and is closely monitoring the developments as they may arise.

4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13th March, 2025, approved transfer of overseas branches of the Company at Dubai and Abu Dhabi in UAE to Universal MEP Contracting L.L.C. ('UMCL'), Dubai, UAE, a step-down subsidiary of the Company on a slump sale basis through Business Transfer Agreements ('BTAs') to be executed between the Company and UMCL. The transaction is expected to be consummated by 31st March 2026 or such other date as mutually agreed between the Company and UMCL. This transaction has no impact on consolidated results.

5) Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review by Auditors.

6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.



Mumbai, 8th August, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO

VOLTAS LIMITED

Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.

Tel. No. : 91 22 66656666

e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.com

CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371



Air Conditioner & Cooling Products



Home Appliances



Infrastructure Solutions & Projects



Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment



Leaders in Glass Containers

HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294

Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

E-mail: cosoc@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

[Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]

The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.hngil.com. The same can be also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mukul Somany
(Director)
DIN: 00124625
Date : 8th August 2025
Place : Kolkata

Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)
Date : 8th August 2025
Place: Mumbai



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 021 • Tel: 91 - 022 - 2277 2220 • Fax: 91 - 022 - 2202 6905 • Website: www.shipindia.com

• Twitter: @shippingcorp • Email: sci.cs@sci.co.in • CIN No. : L63030MH1950601008033

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	146,134	578,537	155,805	146,239	580,036	155,844
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34,323	81,410	28,692	35,417	84,358	29,148
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34,582	80,354	28,772	32,125	79,553	27,201
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	727,807	-	-	784,595	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹)						
	Basic :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26
	Diluted :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website: www.shipindia.com. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.

b. Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).

c. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 08/08/2025



For The Shipping Corporation of India Limited
Capt. B.K.Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904

TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



Empowering Tomorrow Through Green Mobility

DESH KA TYRE : JK TYRE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	3,868.94	3,639.08	14,692.92
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	423.76	515.72	1,677.83
3	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	195.49	290.80	745.05
4	Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items	208.07	290.31	713.43
5	Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	163.35	218.30	509.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	208.62	166.92	421.75
7	Equity Share Capital	54.80	52.14	54.80
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			4,795.58
9	Securities Premium Account	1,168.49	944.62	1,168.49
10	Net Worth	5,064.10	4,642.71	4,850.38
11	Outstanding Debt	4,467.88	4,552.79	4,791.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.98	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic (₹)	6.03	7.72	18.07
	- Diluted (₹)	6.03	7.69	18.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	2.30	1.80
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.59	3.52

Notes:


* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):

(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
Turnover	2,897.28	2,506.77	10,244.66
Operating Profit (PBITD)	362.02	320.10	1,075.25
Profit before Tax	227.40	193.57	529.11
Profit after Tax	170.08	143.19	385.23

* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://jktyre.com/investor/quarterly-results>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating for the second consecutive year




for JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director

Udaipur
8th August, 2025



Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122
Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrol – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com
Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966





PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

Tel: +91-120-4093901

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2025
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,662.85	14,722.13	12,267.67	55,400.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(293.42)	298.06	10.42	886.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.24)	255.46	(31.15)	731.87
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	(227.13)	241.73	10.42	699.71
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,411.51	1,408.65	1,408.65	1,408.65
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	(1.61) (1.61)	1.72 1.71	0.07 0.07	4.97 4.95

Notes :

1) Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2025	30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	11,143.99	14,231.76	11,867.78	53,764.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(51.92)	504.84	188.26	1,877.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(38.04)	378.02	142.01	1,409.28

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August, 2025

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.

5) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 28,557 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

6) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2024 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.


Place: Noida

Date: 8th August, 2025



For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Let's Grow Together



VOLTAS

A TATA Enterprise



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	4020.65	4847.25	5001.27	15737.25
Profit from operations before share of profit of joint ventures and associates and tax	228.60	375.14	480.87	1316.75
Share of profit / (loss) of joint ventures and associates	(25.88)	(31.97)	(29.35)	(126.00)
Profit before tax	202.72	343.17	451.52	1190.75
Net Profit for the period	140.61	235.69	335.00	834.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	187.60	158.03	420.38	868.08
Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	33.08	33.08	33.08	33.08
Earning per share (* not annualised)				
Basic and diluted (₹)	*4.25	*7.28	*10.10	25.43

Notes :

1) These results have been reviewed by the Board Audit Committee at Meeting held on 7th August, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August, 2025.

2) Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	3233.79	3723.57	4069.85	11696.13
Profit before tax	241.78	300.93	427.17	1035.75
Net Profit for the period	203.48	220.50	339.14	776.76

3) In the year 2010, the Group through its Qatar Branch had entered into a sub-contract jointly with a consortium partner, with a Main Contractor, in connection with a project awarded by the Ultimate client. In 2014, the Main Contract between the Ultimate Client and the Main Contractor was terminated by the Ultimate Client, closer to the completion of the contract, citing delays and defects in execution and initiated arbitration proceedings against the Main Contractor. Accordingly, the Group had made a comprehensive assessment of the losses arising on account of the termination of the Main contract and had accounted for all probable losses on the sub-contract in the earlier years.

In connection to the sub-contract, the Group had issued bank guarantees amounting to ₹ 392 crores (QAR 166.6 million) to the Main Contractor which have been disclosed as a contingent liability in the financial statements over the years. In June 2023, the Group was informed by its bankers that the Main Contractor had sought to invoke the said bank guarantees. However, due to certain deficiencies, in the invocation process, the guarantees were not honoured by the Bank, leading to the commencement of legal proceedings by the Main Contractor and the Group. The matter is currently sub-judice and the proceedings are currently ongoing between the Main Contractor, the Group and the Bank. As per the latest development, all parties including the Group have filed their respective appeals before the Court of Appeal (Qatar) which has remanded the matter back to the Court appointed Experts for a fresh review of the objections raised by the respective parties including the bank. In the meantime, the bank guarantees issued by the Group in favour of the Main Contractor continue to remain uncashed. The Group continues to re-assess its liability under the sub contract at each reporting date. Based on its ongoing assessment and legal advice obtained from independent counsel, the Group is confident that it has good grounds to defend any claims that may arise. Accordingly, no further provision has been considered in the financial results. The Group has taken all necessary steps, including legal remedies to safeguard and defend itself and is closely monitoring the developments as they may arise.

4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13th March, 2025, approved transfer of overseas branches of the Company at Dubai and Abu Dhabi in UAE to Universal MEP Contracting L.L.C. ('UMCL'), Dubai, UAE, a step-down subsidiary of the Company on a slump sale basis through Business Transfer Agreements ('BTAs') to be executed between the Company and UMCL. The transaction is expected to be consummated by 31st March 2026 or such other date as mutually agreed between the Company and UMCL. This transaction has no impact on consolidated results.

5) Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review by Auditors.

6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results.

7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.voltas.com.



Mumbai, 8th August, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Voltas Limited
Pradeep Bakshi
Managing Director & CEO

VOLTAS LIMITED

Registered Office : Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai 400 033, India.

Tel. No. : 91 22 66656666

e-mail : shareservices@voltas.com Website : www.voltas.com

CIN : L29308MH1954PLC009371



Air Conditioner & Cooling Products



Home Appliances



Infrastructure Solutions & Projects



Textile Machinery, Mining & Construction Equipment



Leaders in Glass Containers

HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294

Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130

E-mail: cosoc@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

[Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]

The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.hngil.com. The same can be also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mukul Somany
(Director)
DIN: 00124625
Date : 8th August 2025
Place : Kolkata

Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)

Date : 8th August 2025
Place: Mumbai



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Shipping House, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 021 • Tel: 91 - 022 - 2277 2220 • Fax: 91 - 022 - 2202 6905 • Website: www.shipindia.com • Twitter: @shippingcorp • Email: sci.cs@sci.co.in • CIN No. : L63030MH1950601008033

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	146,134	578,537	155,805	146,239	580,036	155,844
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35,531	82,245	29,374	36,627	85,179	29,830
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34,323	81,410	28,692	35,417	84,358	29,148
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34,582	80,354	28,772	32,125	79,553	27,201
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	727,807	-	-	784,595	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹)						
	Basic :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26
	Diluted :	7.37	17.48	6.16	7.60	18.11	6.26

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website: www.shipindia.com. The same could also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided herein.

b. Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).


c. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 08/08/2025



For The Shipping Corporation of India Limited
Capt. B.K.Tyagi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 08966904



TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.



Empowering Tomorrow Through Green Mobility

DESH KA TYRE : JK TYRE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	3,868.94	3,639.08	14,692.92
2	Operating Profit (PBITD)	423.76	515.72	1,677.83
3	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	195.49	290.80	745.05
4	Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items	208.07	290.31	713.43
5	Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	163.35	218.30	509.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	208.62	166.92	421.75
7	Equity Share Capital	54.80	52.14	54.80
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			4,795.58
9	Securities Premium Account	1,168.49	944.62	1,168.49
10	Net Worth	5,064.10	4,642.71	4,850.38
11	Outstanding Debt	4,467.88	4,552.79	4,791.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.98	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
	- Basic (₹)	6.03	7.72	18.07
	- Diluted (₹)	6.03	7.69	18.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	7.00	7.00	7.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.05	2.30	1.80
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.59	3.52

Notes:

* Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):

(₹ in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
Turnover	2,897.28	2,506.77	10,244.66
Operating Profit (PBITD)	362.02	320.10	1,075.25
Profit before Tax	227.40	193.57	529.11
Profit after Tax	170.08	143.19	385.23


* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://jktyre.com/investor/quarterly-results>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating for the second consecutive year



for JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director

Udaipur
8th August, 2025



Admin. Office : 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone : 91-11-66001112, 66001122
Regd. Office : Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrol – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website : www.jktyre.com
Corporate Identity Number : L67120RJ1951PLC045966

